e Level(d)

Connecting and Protecting
the Networked World™

Diane L. Peters

Senior Regulatory Affairs Manager

200 Meridian Centre Boulevard, Suite 130
Rochester, NY 14618

TEL:  (585) 255-1425
Diane.Peters@Level3.com

July 25, 2017
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Re: TelCove Operations, LLC
P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2
Case No. 17-1322-TP-ATA; 90-9071-TP-TRF
Dear Ms. McCauley:
Attached for filing please find the above referenced tariff filing of TelCove Operations, LLC in Case No. 17-1322-
TP-ATA; 90-9071-TP-TRF. The purpose of this filing is to provide the final tariff pages as approved on June 23,
2017. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of July 29, 2017.
The following pages are included in the filing:
Eleventh Revised Page 1 ~ Updates Check Sheet
Tenth Revised Page 2 Updates Check Sheet
Sixth Revised Page 97 Deletes rates and makes reference to Company’s interstate access tariff

Any questions regarding this filing should be directed to me at diane.peters@level3.com or (585) 255-1425.

Sincerely,
/s/Diane L. Peters

Enclosure


mailto:diane.peters@level3.com

TelCove Operations, LLC

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2

Eleventh Revised Page 1
Replaces Tenth Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages
named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

Page
l*
2*

28
28.1
28.2

* Pages included with this filing.

Revision
11th Revised
10th Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

15t Revised
Original
Original

1%t Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd Revised
Original
Original

Page

28.3
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Revision

Original
15t Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1%t Revised

Page Revision

57 Original

58 Original

59 Original

60 Original

61 Original

62 Original

63 Original

64 Original

65 Original

66 1%t Revised
67 1%t Revised
68 1%t Revised
69 Original

70 Original

71 Original

72 Original

73 Original

74 Original

75 1%t Revised
76 Original

77 1%t Revised
78 15t Revised
79 1%t Revised
80 2nd Revised
81 1%t Revised
82 3rd Revised
83 1%t Revised
84 2nd Revised

Issued: July 25, 2017

Issued By:  General Counsel — Regulatory Policy

1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Case No. 17-1322-TP-ATA

Effective: July 29, 2017



TelCove Operations, LLC

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2
Tenth Revised Page 2
Replaces Ninth Revised Page 2

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Page Revision

85 2nd Revised
85.1 1st Revised
86 Original

87 Original

88 Original

89 Original

90 Original

91 Original

92 Original

93 Original

94 15t Revised
95 15' Revised
96 15t Revised
97* 6th Revised
98 15t Revised
99 Original
100 6th Revised
101 Original
102 Original
103 5th Revised
104 15' Revised

* Page included with this filing

Issued: July 25, 2017

Issued By:

General Counsel — Regulatory Policy
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Case No. 17-1322-TP-ATA

Effective: July 29, 2017



TelCove Operations, LLC

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2
Sixth Revised Page 97
Section 5 — Replaces Fifth Revised Page 97

RATES (cont'd)

3.1  Access Service (cont'd)

3. Tandem Transport

Termination (Per Min. of Use/Termination)

Facility (Per Min. of Use/Mile)

Tandem Switching (Per Min. of Use)

Tandem Interconnection Charge (Per Min. of Use)

Note 1: See TelCove Operations, LLC Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Orig

$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.001033
$0.000000

Term

Note 1
Note 1
Note 1
Note 1

Issued: July 25, 2017
Issued By:  General Counsel — Regulatory Policy
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Case No. 17-1322-TP-ATA

Effective: July 29, 2017

[C]

[C]
[C]
[C]
[C]

[C]



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/25/2017 5:05:14 PM

Case No(s). 17-1322-TP-ATA, 90-9071-TP-TRF

Summary: Tariff TelCove Operations, LLC P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2 Final Tariff Pages electronically
filed by Ms. Diane L Peters on behalf of TelCove Operations, LLC



	May 2017 Telcove OH Access Revision Final.pdf
	OH SwitchedAccess 06-01-17.pdf

