

Diane L. Peters

Senior Regulatory Affairs Manager 200 Meridian Centre Boulevard, Suite 130 Rochester, NY 14618

**TEL:** (585) 255-1425 Diane.Peters@Level3.com

July 25, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

**Re:** TelCove Operations, LLC

P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2

Case No. 17-1322-TP-ATA; 90-9071-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Attached for filing please find the above referenced tariff filing of TelCove Operations, LLC in Case No. 17-1322-TP-ATA; 90-9071-TP-TRF. The purpose of this filing is to provide the final tariff pages as approved on June 23, 2017. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of July 29, 2017.

The following pages are included in the filing:

Eleventh Revised Page 1 Updates Check Sheet Tenth Revised Page 2 Updates Check Sheet

Sixth Revised Page 97 Deletes rates and makes reference to Company's interstate access tariff

Any questions regarding this filing should be directed to me at diane.peters@level3.com or (585) 255-1425.

Sincerely,

/s/Diane L. Peters

Enclosure

#### **CHECK SHEET**

The pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

<u>Page</u>	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision
1*	11th Revised	28.3	Original	57	Original
2*	10th Revised	29	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	58	Original
3	Original	30	Original	59	Original
4	Original	31	Original	60	Original
5	Original	32	Original	61	Original
6	Original	33	Original	62	Original
7	Original	34	Original	63	Original
8	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	35	Original	64	Original
9	Original	36	Original	65	Original
10	Original	37	Original	66	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
11	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	38	Original	67	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
12	Original	39	Original	68	1st Revised
13	Original	40	Original	69	Original
14	Original	41	Original	70	Original
15	Original	42	Original	71	Original
16	Original	43	Original	72	Original
17	Original	44	Original	73	Original
18	Original	45	Original	74	Original
19	Original	46	Original	75	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
20	Original	47	Original	76	Original
21	Original	48	Original	77	1st Revised
22	Original	49	Original	78	1st Revised
23	Original	50	Original	79	1st Revised
24	Original	51	Original	80	2nd Revised
25	Original	52	Original	81	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
26	Original	53	Original	82	3rd Revised
27	Original	54	Original	83	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
28	2nd Revised	55	Original	84	2nd Revised
28.1	Original	56	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		
28.2	Original				

<sup>\*</sup> Pages included with this filing.

Issued: July 25, 2017 Effective: July 29, 2017

Issued By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy

1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

### CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

<u>Page</u>	<u>Revision</u>
85	2nd Revised
85.1	1st Revised
86	Original
87	Original
88	Original
89	Original
90	Original
91	Original
92	Original
93	Original
94	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
95	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
96	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
97*	6th Revised
98	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised
99	Original
100	6th Revised
101	Original
102	Original
103	5th Revised
104	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised

<sup>\*</sup> Page included with this filing

Issued: July 25, 2017 Effective: July 29, 2017

Issued By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy

1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

# RATES (cont'd)

#### 3.1 Access Service (cont'd)

# 3. Tandem Transport

	<u>Orig</u>	<u>Term</u>	[C]
Termination (Per Min. of Use/Termination) Facility (Per Min. of Use/Mile) Tandem Switching (Per Min. of Use) Tandem Interconnection Charge (Per Min. of Use)	\$0.000000 \$0.000000 \$0.001033 \$0.000000	Note 1 Note 1 Note 1 Note 1	[C] [C] [C]
,			

Note 1: See TelCove Operations, LLC Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Issued: July 25, 2017 Effective: July 29, 2017

Issued By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy

1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021 This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

7/25/2017 5:05:14 PM

in

Case No(s). 17-1322-TP-ATA, 90-9071-TP-TRF

Summary: Tariff TelCove Operations, LLC P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 2 Final Tariff Pages electronically filed by Ms. Diane L Peters on behalf of TelCove Operations, LLC